INSTALLATION GUIDE
QuickGuard® STANDARD &
EXPRESS
TABLE OF CONTENT
1. FOREWORD .............................................................................................................................. 1
2. SPECIAL NOTES ........................................................................................................................ 1
3. SAFETY PRECAUTIONS ............................................................................................................. 1
4. FENCING DESCRIPTION ............................................................................................................ 1

2021-07-01 www.troax.com Page | 21
Assembly of conventional door.
Pos. Order code Description
1 2TLA040030R0800 JSM 33B-K T-bracket premounted
2 2TLA040030R0700 JSM 32B-K L-bracket premounted
3 2TLA040033R4800 JSM D1C Hinge
4 2TLA040030R1400 JSM 39-K Floor/angle bracket
5 2TLA040033R2800 JSM D14 Crossbar
6 2TLA040033R2600 JSM D13A Doorstop angular
7 2TLA040033R0100 JSM D2 Handle
2021-07-01 www.troax.com Page | 22
1) Install and fix fence to ground. Mount L- and T-brackets (JSM 32B-K & JSM 33B-K) on both sidesof the fence
on the top. Make sure the door posts are paralell to each other before fixing them to the ground.
2) Premount the door. Mount L-brackets (JSM 32B-K) on both sides on corners.
3) Open the hinges for access to the screws. Put the door on the ground in the opening and mount the hinges
onto the fence. Make sure that nuts turn out correctly and lift the dorr to correct hight and then tighten the
screws,
4) Mount door stops (JSM D13A) and eventual safety switches.
2021-07-01 www.troax.com Page | 23
Assembly of sliding door.
Pos. Order code Description
1 2TLA040037R4900 JSM A56 Guiding rail incl. accessories
2 2TLA040033R0400 JSM D5 Suspension wheel
3 2TLA040034R0300 JSM L1B Endcap 44x44 grey
4 2TLA040030R0800 JSM 33B-K T-bracket
5 2TLA040033R0700 JSM 32B-K L-bracket
6 2TLA040033R2500 JSM D13 Doorstop with vibration damper vertical
7 2TLA040033R0100 JSM D2 Handle
8 2TLA040030R1400 JSM 39B-K Floorbracket
9 2TLA040033R2200 JSM D12 Guiding pin for sliding door vertical
10 2TLA040033R2400 JSM D12B Guiding bracket for guiding pin
11 2TLA040033R2800 JSM D14 Crossbar for door 20x5 L=1160
12 2TLA040033R2300 JSM D12A Guiding pin for sliding door horizontal
13 2TLA040033R2700 JSM D13B Doorstop with vibration damper horizontal
2021-07-01 www.troax.com Page | 24
1) Install and fix fence to ground. Mount L- and T-brackets (JSM 32B-K & JSM 33B-K) on both sides of the fence
on the top. Make sure the door posts are paralell to each other before fixing them to the ground.